Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01-05-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

_	
03151	
ひのしつて	161
,0,	104
ATEN	

4FFT

PATENT	SUNL:
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Renato L. Smith	Name: Originatic LLC
	Internal Address: Series B2 Dept., 28 E. Jackson Blvd.,
	Suite 10-C82
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 22, 2005	Street Address: Series B2 Dept., 28 E. Jackson Blvd.,
✓ Assignment Merger	Suite 10-C82
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60604
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01
Name:Renato Smith, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: 1442 E. 63RD STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1442 E. 63RD STREET	✓ Enclosed
Glieet Address. 1442 E. GOND OTNEET	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Illinois Zip: 60637	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 1-888-215-3253	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 1-888-215-3253	
Email Address: rsmith@originatic.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: DBYRNE 00000035 11315830 Signature	December 22, 2005 Date
40.00 Renato Smith, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017383 FRAME: 0930**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Renato L. Smith (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an individual, is the lawful owner of the invention having the Docket No. 200-03 and title "ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING A MOVABLE INPUT ASSEMBLY WITH MULTIPLE INPUT SIDES," for which a patent application of the United States executed of even date herewith is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Originatic LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office at Series B2 Dept., 28 E. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 10-C82, Chicago, Illinois 60604, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and patents issuing therefrom in all countries and jurisdictions to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, to be held, used and enjoyed by, and in the name of, said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation: (i) said invention as described in the aforesaid application; (ii) any and all improvements, betterments and modifications of the aforesaid invention; (iii) any and all patents issuing from the aforesaid application; (iv) all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, foreign counterparts and foreign equivalents thereof, and substitutions of or for said applications; (v) all foreign rights related thereto including the right to make applications for patents for said invention in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing dates of the aforesaid applications under the International Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Convention and any other international treaty; and (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable to ASSIGNOR as of the execution of this Assignment or thereafter, including, but not limited to, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the invention, patent applications or patents assigned hereunder, together with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the patent office of the country in which this Assignment is recorded to issue all patents issuing from such patent applications to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention, patent applications, issued patents and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017383 FRAME: 0931 by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of the applications and patents assigned hereunder and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

In the event that, and only to the extent that: (i) any provision of this Assignment violates the applicable law of any country or jurisdiction in which this Assignment is recorded, registered or asserted for legal purposes; or (ii) any court of competent jurisdiction adjudges any provision of this Assignment to be invalid or unenforceable, such violation or judgment shall not affect, impair or otherwise invalidate the remainder of this Assignment in such country or jurisdiction, but shall be confined in its operation to the specific provision of this Assignment which gave rise to such violation or judgment.

EXECUTED on the following date: <u>December 22, 2005</u>

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by ASSIGNOR as of the date set forth above.

(SEAL)

Assignor:

Renato L. Smith

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/22/2005

721726/D/1